®
-1-
LDM valves
with Belimo actuators
01 - 07.1
03.03.GB
®
-2-

8
Valve complete specification No. for ordering
Ordering example
RV 102 ELA3511 16/140-25
: Three-way control valves DN 25, PN 16 with electric actuator SQX 32.00, body material: brass, connection:
internal thread G 1, linear flow characteristic, Kvs = 10 m /hour is specified as follows :
1 2 3 1 2
1 2 3 1 1 2
3
10. Nominal size
XXXXX -XX /X X -X XX X XX X XXX
2. Series
3. Actuating
4. Design
5. Body material
6. Flow characteristic
7. Nominal Kvs value
8. Nominal pressure PN
9. Max. operating temperature C
RV
1 0 2
1 0 3
E B K
E B K
1
2
3
4
5
6
3
5
1
X
XX
150
16
2
Actuators with a fail-safe function
E B K
E B K
E B K
1)
o
Control valve
Valves made of brass
Valves made of grey cast iron
Electric actuator NV24-3
Electric actuator NVF24-MFT
Electric actuator NVF24-MFT-E
(24 V, )Multi-functional
(24 V, )Multi-functional
Electric actuator NV230-3
Electric actuator NV24-MFT (24 V, )Multi-functional
(230 V, 3-position control)
(24 V, 3-position control)
1)
1)
1. Type of valve
Straight, two-way, threaded valves
Angle, two-way, threaded valves
Mixing (diverting), three-way, threaded valves
Straight, two-way, flanged valves
Angle, two-way, flanged valves
Mixing (diverting), three-way, flanged valves
Applicable
to RV 102
Applicable
to RV 103
Grey cast iron
Linear
Column No. acc. to Kvs values table
PN 16

Stained steel 1.4581
-14-
Ordering example:
RV 211 EBK 1413 L1 40/150-65
Two-way control valve DN 65, PN 40, with electric actuator NV230-3, body material: spheroidal cast iron,
flange with raised face, metal-metal seat sealing, PTFE packing, linear characteristic, Kvs = 63 m /hour is
specified as follows:
3
®
-15-
Valves RV / HU 2x1
Section of valve with V-ported plug
Valves RV / HU 2x3
Section of pressure-balanced valve
with V-ported plug
Valves RV 2x5
Section of three-way valve with
V-ported plug
Section of valve with perforated plug
Section of pressure-balanced valve
with perforated plug
®
Electric actuators
NV...
Belimo
Technical data
Type
Marking in valve specification No.
Voltage
Frequency
Motor power
Control
Nominal force
Travel
Enclosure
Process medium max. temperature
Ambient temperature range
Ambient humidity limit
Weight
Running time
EBK
EBK
2 to 20 mm
5,5 W
800 N
IP 54
+5 ... 150 C (with bellows 180 C)
0 to 50 C
5 ... 95 %
NV24-3 NVF24-MFT-E
50...60 Hz
1,5 kg
indirect
AC 230 V
NV24-MFT
3 W
3 - position 0 - 10 V (3 - position, ON - OFF)
5 W
30 s
150 s (95 to2000 s)
o o
o
NV230-3 NVF24-MFT
AC/DC 24 V AC/DC 24 V
---
---
direct
150 s (90 s)
Fail-safe mode
Fail-safe function